California (PA) (22-4,17-4 PSAC) -vs- Gannon (21-6,16-6 PSAC)
02/26/22 at Hammermill Center, Erie, PA

Date: 02/26/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dé;\%g:Pglw California (PA) 12| 12] 21| 18] 63

Site: Hammermill Center, Erie, PA Gannon 16 11 12 18 57

Referees: Kristen Csontos, James Lipscomb, Carla Smith

California (PA) 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Harrison,Shauna * 40 7-11 5-7 3-3 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 3 22

32 Terrell,Dejah =3 23 6-16 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 5 0 5 0 2 13

02 Loyd,Ciaira * 28 4-11 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 6 4 0 0 10

22  Bennett,Lauren % 40 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 4 2 3 0 3 8

34  Allen,Brionna * 28 1-5 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 4 2 1 0 1 5

05 Herrington,Halle 29 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 2 5

10 Lawrence,Azatah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Burris,Juliana 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 7-15 8-10 8-18 26 17 15 14 0 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-4 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 24-58 41.4 % 7-15 46.7 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Allen,Brionna Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Gannon 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Obenrader,Tori * 22 3-5 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 8

54 Dogan,Delaney =3 24 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 5 0 0 7

23 Mitchell,Sydney * 26  1-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 2 3

20  Poling,Emily =3 30 1-9 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 9 3 0 4 2

12 Ransom,Breanna * 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

44  Pirosko,Samantha 34 10-13 0-0 3-3 6-6 12 1 3 4 0 1 23

13 Wright,Emma 35 5-10 2-5 0-2 0-4 4 3 4 3 1 1 12

10  Benim,Ali 16 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

03  Williams,Faith 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 3-11 6-13 9-26 35 11 18 23 1 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 0-0 0.00% 2-5 40.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 24-48 50.0 % 3-11 27.3% 6-13 46.2 %

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 16

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: California (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,DEJAH 09:48 3-0 V3
ASSIST by ALLEN,BRIONNA ==
09:33 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by LOYD,CIAIRA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:13 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by DOGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint) 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
08:26 FOUL by DOGAN,DELANEY
08:26 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH 08:11

08:09 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DOGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,SHAUNA(in the paint) 07:39 5-4 V1
07:25 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by RANSOM,BREANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint) 07:08
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEJAH --
FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH 07:06
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by RANSOM,BREANNA
07:06 SUB IN by WRIGHT,EMMA

06:31 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by OBENRADER,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POLING,EMILY

06:14 SUB OUT by OBENRADER, TORI
06:14 SUB IN by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA 06:10 8-8
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA --
FOUL by LOYD,CIAIRA 05:54
05:54 8-9 H1 GOOD FT by DOGAN,DELANEY
05:54 MISS FT by DOGAN,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA 05:45
05:45 STEAL by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
05:41 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
05:41 SUB OUT by DOGAN, DELANEY
05:41 SUB IN by OBENRADER,TORI
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
04:59 TURNOVER by OBENRADER,TORI
STEAL by HARRISON,SHAUNA 04:59
GOOD LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint) 04:52 10-9 V1
04:28 MISS JUMPER by POLING,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH --
TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA 04:04
04:04 STEAL by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

03:51 10-11 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA
o= ASSIST by POLING,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA 03:30
—- REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
03:10 TURNOVER by POLING,EMILY
STEAL by HARRISON,SHAUNA 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,SHAUNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:03 12-11 V1
02:41 MISS JUMPER by POLING,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA 02:33
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRIONNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:33



TURNOVER by ALLEN,BRIONNA

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,SHAUNA
FOUL by LOYD,CIAIRA

SUB OUT by LOYD,CIAIRA
SUB IN by HERRINGTON,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH

FOUL by BENNETT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BENNETT,LAUREN
TURNOVER by BENNETT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HERRINGTON,HALLE
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)

VISITORS: California (PA)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-13

12-15

12-16

H1

H3

H4

SUB OUT by POLING,EMILY
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH
SUB IN by BENIM,ALI

STEAL by WRIGHT,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by OBENRADER,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by WRIGHT,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WRIGHT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,EMMA

GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by OBENRADER,TORI

SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY

SUB OUT by BENIM,ALI

SUB IN by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FAITH

HOME TEAM: Gannon

GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH
ASSIST by HERRINGTON,HALLE

STEAL by BENNETT,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,SHAUNA

FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH

STEAL by TERRELL,DEJAH
TURNOVER by BENNETT,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,AZATAH

10:00
10:00
09:31
09:06
09:06
08:56

08:46
08:46
08:46
08:31
08:13
08:13
08:03
08:03
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56

14-16

14-18

14-19

H2

H 4

H5

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH
SUB IN by POLING,EMILY

TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by POLING,EMILY

GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,EMMA

STEAL by POLING,EMILY
TURNOVER by POLING,EMILY

SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY



TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by HERRINGTON,HALLE
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEJAH
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by HERRINGTON,HALLE
ASSIST by HARRISON,SHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE

TURNOVER by HARRISON,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,AZATAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
SUB IN by BURRIS,JULIANA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA
FOUL TECH by ALLEN,BRIONNA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,AZATAH

STEAL by BENNETT,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AZATAH

MISS 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,SHAUNA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA

07:56
07:35
07:06

06:45

06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:01

05:38
05:18
04:59

04:44
04:29
04:29
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:00
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:47
03:47
03:32
03:19

02:57
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:28
02:04
02:03
01:48

16-19

17-19

19-19

19-21

19-24

19-25

21-25

24-25

H3

H2

H2

H5

H6

H4

H1

SUB IN by OBENRADER, TORI

MISS JUMPER by POLING,EMILY

SUB OUT by POLING,EMILY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH

FOUL by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FAITH
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
ASSIST by WRIGHT,EMMA

STEAL by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SYDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB OUT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by BENIM,ALI

SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by BENIM,ALI

GOOD FT by OBENRADER, TORI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by OBENRADER, TORI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by BENIM,ALI

MISS LAYUP by DOGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOGAN,DELANEY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH

SUB OUT by BENIM,ALI

SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB IN by POLING,EMILY

SUB IN by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MITCHELL,SYDNEY



ASSIST by HERRINGTON,HALLE

STEAL by HARRISON,SHAUNA
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
MISS LAYUP by HERRINGTON,HALLE(in the paint)

FOUL by BURRIS,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by BURRIS,JULIANA

VISITORS: California (PA)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

24-27

H3

SUB OUT by OBENRADER, TORI

SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY

MISS 3PTR by POLING,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by POLING,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

SUB IN by RANSOM,BREANNA

GOOD JUMPER by POLING,EMILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Gannon

SUB OUT by HERRINGTON,HALLE
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,AZATAH

SUB OUT by BURRIS,JULIANA

SUB IN by LOYD,CIAIRA

SUB IN by TERRELL,DEJAH

SUB IN by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BENNETT,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEJAH

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA

MISS LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEJAH
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH

FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
SUB IN by HERRINGTON,HALLE

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA
ASSIST by BENNETT,LAUREN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:38
09:21
09:21
09:04

08:37

08:29
08:25
08:24

08:24

07:39

26-27

26-29

28-29

28-31

28-33

31-33

H1

H3

H1

H3

H5

H2

SUB OUT by RANSOM,BREANNA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY

STEAL by POLING,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA
ASSIST by POLING,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA

GOOI? LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WRIGHT,EMMA

STEAL by POLING,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
FOUL by DOGAN,DELANEY



GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)

STEAL by TERRELL,DEJAH
MISS JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA

MISS FT by LOYD,CIAIRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

STEAL by HERRINGTON,HALLE

GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRISON,SHAUNA

STEAL by HERRINGTON,HALLE

GOOD LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERRINGTON,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERRINGTON,HALLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BENNETT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH

33-33

34-33

37-33

39-33

41-33

41-34

41-36

V1

V4

V6

V8

V7

V5

TURNOVER by POLING,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOGAN, DELANEY
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

BLOCK by WRIGHT,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by POLING,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB OUT by POLING,EMILY
SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH
SUB IN by OBENRADER, TORI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by OBENRADER, TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BENIM,ALI

REBOUND DEF by OBENRADER,TORI

MISS FT by OBENRADER,TORI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OBENRADER, TORI
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,EMMA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SYDNEY

SUB IN by POLING,EMILY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH

SUB IN by WRIGHT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by OBENRADER, TORI
GOOD JUMPER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OBENRADER,TORI



SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEJAH
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRIONNA

MISS JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRIONNA

FOUL by HARRISON,SHAUNA

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

01:13
01:13
01:13
01:00
00:48

00:47
00:47
00:47
00:37

00:37
00:37
00:15

4th Play By Play

42-36
43-36
43-38

43-39
45-39

V6
V7
V5

V4
V6

SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY

TURNOVER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

FOUL by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by POLING,EMILY

GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

VISITORS: California (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
09:50 MISS 3PTR by BENIM,ALI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 09:31 47-39 V8
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA ==
09:21 47-41 V6 GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(IN the paint)
== ASSIST by POLING,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA(iIn the paint) 09:04 49-41 V8
08:50 FOUL by BENIM,ALI
08:50 TURNOVER by BENIM,ALI
08:40 FOUL by BENIM,ALI
GOOD FT by HARRISON,SHAUNA 08:39 50-41 V9
GOOD FT by HARRISON,SHAUNA 08:39 51-41 V10
GOOD FT by HARRISON,SHAUNA 08:39 52-41 V11
08:22 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
STEAL by ALLEN,BRIONNA 08:22
GOOD 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE 08:04 55-41 V 14
ASSIST by BENNETT,LAUREN --
07:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:31 55-43 V12 GOOD LAYUP by DOGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA(in the paint) 07:08
== REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
06:50 55-45 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by POLING,EMILY
TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA 06:23
06:23 STEAL by POLING,EMILY
06:18 55-47 V8 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by POLING,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,LAUREN 05:59
== REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
05:44 55-49 V6 GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by WRIGHT,EMMA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:39
SUB OUT by HERRINGTON,HALLE 05:39
SUB IN by TERRELL,DEJAH 05:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:23
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH 05:13
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:46 MISS 3PTR by POLING,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN ==
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint) 04:32 57-49 V8

ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA



FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH 04:19

SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEJAH 04:19
SUB IN by HERRINGTON,HALLE 04:19
04:19 MISS FT by BENIM,ALI
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:19 MISS FT by BENIM,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:18 SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY
04:18 SUB IN by OBENRADER, TORI
04:15 FOUL by WRIGHT,EMMA
04:15 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,EMMA
03:57 FOUL by WRIGHT,EMMA
TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA 03:48

03:37 57-51 V6 GOOD LAYUP by OBENRADER,TORI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA 03:09 60-51 V9
ASSIST by ALLEN,BRIONNA ==
FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA 02:58

02:47 60-54 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
-- ASSIST by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OBENRADER, TORI
FOUL by BENNETT,LAUREN 02:20
01:52 MISS JUMPER by POLING,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
01:45 TURNOVER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
STEAL by BENNETT,LAUREN 01:45
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 01:23 62-54 V8

ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA ==
01:11 62-57 V5 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
== ASSIST by POLING,EMILY

01:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:50 FOUL by BENIM,ALI
GOOD FT by LOYD,CIAIRA 00:50 63-57 V6
MISS FT by LOYD,CIAIRA 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BENIM,ALI
00:35 MISS LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
00:31 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
00:26 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
00:16 MISS 3PTR by OBENRADER, TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by POLING,EMILY
00:11 MISS LAYUP by POLING,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN --



